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Population Composition by Age
Randolph County
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2007 County Population Comparisons
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Primary data source:  U. S. Census Bureau (3/08)



Population Change: 1930-2000
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Components of Population Change
Natural Increase & Net Migration*

8.3
5.3
8.5
0.6
-0.9
6.8
8.4
3.4
0.3

2006-07
1-yr Natural 

Increase
Rate

-12.4-525-69-612STEWART

7.6-15530-138WEBSTER
-17.4-889223-710TERRELL

-9.0-374173-222CALHOUN
-7.1-435-31-497RANDOLPH

6.64,5643,2838,540Avg. County
725,733

50
-171

2000-2007
# Net

Migration

1,357,934

68
-150

2000-2007
Numerical
Change*

GEORGIA

QUITMAN
CLAY

Area

521,982

29
38

2000-2007
# Natural
Increase

(Births-Deaths)

-0.4
-2.2

13.3

2006-07
1 yr.Net

Migration 
Rate

* Numerical change includes “residual” not represented in either NI or NM.Primary data source:
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Population Change:  2000-2007
LOSS
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Primary data source:  U.S. Census Bureau (3/08)
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Selected Vital Statistics

2006 Randolph Co. Natality Data
118 total births, 89 unwed births
16 induced terminations
30 teen pregnancies
18 low birth weight babies

2006 Randolph Co. Mortality Data
98 total deaths
1 infant deaths

Primary data source:  GA Dept. Public Health, OASIS

2006 Rates

10-yr. rates 1997-2006 
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Highest Level of Educational Attainment:  2000

Primary data source:  U.S. Census Bureau

Randolph Co. 
Not completing HS = 37.6%
With a bachelor’s + degree = 9.5%



Selected Public School Statistics
School Year 2006-07
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Primary data source:
Governor’s Office of Student Achievement

Randolph Co.
K12 enrollment = 1,337

HS dropouts = 26
General Fund Expenditures per FTE = $8,539 



Per Capita Income:  2001-2006

Primary data source:  U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis (5/08)
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Per Capita Income:  2001-2006
Percentage Change
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Primary data source:  U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis (5/08)



Per Capita Income: 2006
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Primary data source:  U. S. Bureau of Economic Analysis (5/08)
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Median Household Income
2005 Model-Based Estimates
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Transfer Receipts:  2006
Randolph Co. Total = $51,363,000

Randolph Co.
$6,992  per capita
transfer receipts

32.6% of total personal income
6.6% change in total 2005-2006 

Primary data source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis (5/08)



Persons Living Below Poverty Level
2005 Model-Based Estimates
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Primary data source:  U. S. Census Bureau (1/08)



Persons Living Below the Poverty Level
2005 Model-Based Estimates
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20.8 – 24.5%
24.5 – 33.0%

Georgia
1,271,409
persons

14.5%
-------------

US = 13.3%

Primary data source:  U.S. Census Bureau (1/08)

Weighted 
average poverty 
threshold for a 

family of 4 
persons in 2005 

= $19,971



Unemployment Rates
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2007 Rates    Randolph Co. = 6.3     GA = 4.4      US = 4.6
Avg. GA County = 4.9

Primary data source:  GA Dept. of Labor



All others inc undisc

Government

TOTAL Service Prod

Other Svc not shown

Accommo/Food Svc

Healthcare/Soc Svc

Admin/Waste Svc
Prof/Scien/Tech Svc

Finance/Insur/RE
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--
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0.6TOTAL Goods Prod

30.5Retail Trade

--Information

37.1Trans/Warehouse
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Business Establishments, Employment and Wages
Randolph County 2007 Annual Averages, % of Total

Avg. # Establishments = 202
Avg. Employment = 2,066

Primary data source:  GA Dept. of Labor

Avg. Weekly Wage = $520
Total Weekly Wages = $1.074 million

-- not disclosed



Employment Comparisons by Industry:  2007
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Farm Gate Value by Commodity Group:  2007
Randolph Co. Total Value = $47,563,720
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Primary data source:  Center for Agribusiness & Economic Development, UGA (4/08)



Components of Gross Property Tax Digest:  2007
Randolph Co. Gross Digest (40% Value) = $226,708,467
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County Property Tax Digest Comparisons:  2007
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Millage Rates, Taxes Levied, & Sales Tax Rate
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Primary data source:  GA Dept. of Revenue

*Countywide Includes .250 state millage. School includes bonds, if any. Taxes 
levied, but not necessarily collected.  L=Local Option Sales Tax, S=Special 
Purpose, E=Educational
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A “pull factor” of 1.0 means that the county’s sales are what would be expected
based upon the number of residents and their relative wealth.

Primary data sources:  “Demographics USA, County Edition, 2007;” pull factor calculations by Center for 
Agribusiness and Economic Development.

Retail Sales Analysis:  2007
Randolph Co. Total Retail Sales = $46,038,000
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Commuting to Work:  2000

Resident workers 16+ = 2,671
Residents working in county = 1,835
Residents working out of county = 836
Total working in county = 2,513
Workers commuting into county = 678

Primary data source:  U.S. Census Bureau

Randolph County
Mean travel time to work = 23.6 min.
Ratio of IN to OUT = 0.81
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